

Covernment of Haryana Directorate School Education E-mail: edusecondaryfry@gmail.com Site www.schooleducationharyana.gov.in



Application No.: NOC012023783

Dated 23-2-2023

Using the powers vested in Rule 33 of the Haryana School Education Rules 2003, the Vijaya Sr. Sec. School, Khewat242Khata301, Village Lowa Khurd, Bahadurgarh (Jhajjar), 7.3 Km Bahadurgarh Jhajjar Road, Village Lowa Khurd, Bahadurgarh, Distt. JHAJJAR is granted No Objection Certificate for affiliation from CBSE for Class 1st to 12th with the condition that the this affiliation will not be valid to raise the stage of school. A separate application will be needed to apply for recognition for raising the stage of Schools.

The school will comply with the conditions contained in Recognition Order No. **PSR062022954**, dated **30-11-2022** and also the instructions issued from time to time by Haryana School Education Department. In case of withdrawal of recognition, this No Objection Certificate will also be considered as withdrawal/cancelled.

Dr.Anshaj Singh Director Secondary Education O/o Director Secondary Education Haryana, Panchkula

Endst. No. Even-

A copy is forwarded to the following information and necessary action:-

- 1. The Manager/Chairman, committee, Vijaya Educational Society , Village Lowa Khurd, Bahadurgarh, JHAJJAR.
- 2. District Elementary Education Officer, JHAJJAR.
- 3. District Education Officer, JHAJJAR.
- 4. Secretary, Haryana Board of Education, Bhiwani.
- 5. Head Master, Vijaya Sr. Sec. School, Khewat242Khata301, Village Lowa Khurd, Bahadurgarh (Jhajjar),7.3 Km Bahadurgarh Jhajjar Road, Village Lowa Khurd, Bahadurgarh, Distt. JHAJJAR.
- 6. I.T Cell(H.Q) for purpose of uploading on website.



Superintendent P.S. For Director Secondary Education Haryana, Panchkula

/ Chairman
Vijaya Educational Society
Sahadurgarh-124507 (Hr.)

PRINCIPAE VIJAYA SR. SEC. SCHO LOWA KHURD



Government of Haryana Directorate School Education E-mail: edusecondaryhry@gmail.com Site: www.schooleducationharyana.gov.in



Application No.: NOC012023783

Dated: 23-2-2023

Using the powers vested in Rule 33 of the Haryana School Education Rules 2003, the Vijaya Sr. Sec. School, Khewat242Khata301, Village Lowa Khurd, Bahadurgarh (Jhajjar), 7.3 Km Bahadurgarh Jhajjar Road, Village Lowa Khurd, Bahadurgarh, Distt. JHAJJAR is granted No Objection Certificate for affiliation from CBSE for Class 1st to 12th with the condition that the this affiliation will not be valid to raise the stage of school. A separate application will be needed to apply for recognition for raising the stage of Schools.

The school will comply with the conditions contained in Recognition Order No. **PSR062022954**, dated **30-11-2022** and also the instructions issued from time to time by Haryana School Education Department. In case of withdrawal of recognition, this No Objection Certificate will also be considered as withdrawal/cancelled.

Dr.Anshaj Singh Director Secondary Education O/o Director Secondary Education Haryana, Panchkula

Endst. No. Even-

A copy is forwarded to the following information and necessary action:-

- 1. The Manager/Chairman, committee, Vijaya Educational Society , Village Lowa Khurd, Bahadurgarh, JHAJJAR.
- 2. District Elementary Education Officer, JHAJJAR.
- 3. District Education Officer, JHAJJAR.
- 4. Secretary, Haryana Board of Education, Bhiwani.
- 5. Head Master, Vijaya Sr. Sec. School, Khewat242Khata301, Village Lowa Khurd, Bahadurgarh (Jhajjar),7.3 Km Bahadurgarh Jhajjar Road, Village Lowa Khurd, Bahadurgarh, Distt. JHAJJAR.
- 6. I.T Cell(H.Q) for purpose of uploading on website.



Superintendent P.S. For Director Secondary Education Haryana, Panchkula

Vijaya Educational Society
Rahadurgarh-124507 (Hr.)

PRINCIPAL
VIJAYA SR. SEC. SCHOOL
LOWA KHURD